
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/10/2012

138

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Daisy Toy Fox Terrier Cynthia Hensley NQ 93.71 1.473



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 11/10/2012

140

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Chips Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall NQ 44.74 3.129



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/10/2012

142

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis95 52.12 2.724

20042 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett90 52.41 2.709



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 11/10/2012

158

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/10/2012

161

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Mac Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall NQ NT

16035 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16034 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 76.34 2.109



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 11/10/2012

165

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland95 63.08 2.616

24023 Bizz Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ NT

24025 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ NT

24022 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 59.88 2.756



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/10/2012

172

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 53.02 3.244

8001 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 52.04 3.305

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 68.56 2.509



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ABA 11/10/2012

178

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 44.87 3.967

16002 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 54.48 3.267

16003 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 65.55 2.715



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABA 11/10/2012

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Guinness Portuguese Water Dog Patrick Klingaman100 52.96 3.455

20004 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes100 63.44 2.885

20002 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20006 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 43.21 4.235

20003 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 56.83 3.220

20001 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 62.3 2.937



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/10/2012

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 54.69 3.346

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 59.78 3.061



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABA 11/10/2012

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 52.22 3.504



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/10/2012

172

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 49.1 3.503

8007 Frankie Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 50.12 3.432

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 52.38 3.284

8010 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 53.84 3.195

8008 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson100 65.58 2.623

8009 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 56.79 3.029

8005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 57.54 2.989

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 65.53 2.625



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/10/2012

172

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 40.55 4.242

12003 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 42.6 4.038

12005 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 47.43 3.626

12008 Tsunami Pug Abby Bruce100 64.29 2.675

12001 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ NT

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 51.14 3.363

12006 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 52.77 3.259

12020 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 61.9 2.779



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ABA 11/10/2012

178

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 41.52 4.287

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 42.06 4.232

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 47.36 3.758

16004 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 51.38 3.464

16018 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 52.27 3.405

16016 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 58.76 3.029

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ NT

16012 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 39.5 4.506

16022 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees NQ 41.83 4.255

16014 Radar Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 49.26 3.613

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 49.61 3.588

16006 Bailey Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan NQ 53.63 3.319

16013 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington NQ 58.38 3.049

16020 Sprint Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay NQ 59.02 3.016

16023 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 61.17 2.91

16021 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin NQ 70.71 2.517

16019 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 75.44 2.359



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABA 11/10/2012

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 39.08 4.683

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.8 4.485

20014 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 40.9 4.474

20032 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest100 41.29 4.432

20009 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 44.04 4.155

20019 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 44.37 4.124

20023 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 44.49 4.113

20010 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 45.48 4.024

20022 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 46.17 3.964

20018 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 46.2 3.961

20027 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 47.44 3.858

20017 Caper Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 48.34 3.786

20060 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 51.3 3.567

20008 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 51.39 3.561

20021 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 51.69 3.540

20013 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 54.12 3.381

20016 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 58.44 3.131

20007 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 47.33 3.866

20020 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 51.95 3.523

20025 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 53.56 3.417

20026 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 53.91 3.395

20015 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynnmarie Thompson NQ 54.22 3.375

20033 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 54.5 3.358

20030 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 55.23 3.313



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/10/2012

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 45.49 4.023

24011 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 51.28 3.569

24016 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 52.42 3.491

24014 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 58.78 3.113

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 44.58 4.105

24009 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 45.32 4.038

24035 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 47.43 3.858

24004 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ 48.42 3.779

24019 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill NQ 50.17 3.648

24013 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 52.97 3.455

24007 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 53.12 3.445

24008 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 53.87 3.397

24005 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 53.89 3.396

24017 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 58.1 3.15

24018 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 59.26 3.088

24015 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 77.35 2.366



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ABA 11/10/2012

165

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 68.52 2.408



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 11/10/2012

165

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20040 Ella Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 70.21 2.350



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/10/2012

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 56.5 3.239

16025 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT

16024 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/10/2012

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Murphy Portuguese Water Dog Kathy  Klingaman NQ 68.99 2.653

20034 Abbey German Shepherd Dog Carole A. Bolan NQ 88.92 2.058



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

ABA 11/10/2012

172

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 68.52 2.510

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 50.8 3.386

4003 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 73.74 2.333



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/10/2012

172

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 47.91 3.590

8013 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 53.73 3.201

8012 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 70.45 2.441

8015 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 57.16 3.009



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ABA 11/10/2012

178

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown         100 53.15 3.349



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/10/2012

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 50.04 3.657

16028 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 50.16 3.648

16030 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis100 52.69 3.473

16029 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 49.72 3.681

16032 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 51.62 3.545

16031 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 60.62 3.019



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/10/2012

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 54.02 3.388

20037 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 50.07 3.655

20038 Refund Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 62.98 2.906



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ABA 11/10/2012

101

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein97 43.52 2.321



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

ABA 11/10/2012

103

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano94 43.73 2.355



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ABA 11/10/2012

131

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 24.22 5.409

16037 Chips Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall100 31.22 4.196

16034 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 43.05 3.043

16039 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 45.97 2.85

16033 Mac Welsh Terrier Susan Goodall NQ 54.34 2.411



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ABA 11/10/2012

135

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 31.36 4.305

24023 Bizz Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ NT

24025 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 30.55 4.419

24022 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 38.57 3.500



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ABA 11/10/2012

148

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 36.85 4.016

8001 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 40.73 3.634



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABA 11/10/2012

154

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 28.48 5.407

16003 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 50.15 3.071



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABA 11/10/2012

160

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 38.39 4.168

20002 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20006 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 33.27 4.809

20003 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 33.94 4.714

20004 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 49.63 3.224



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ABA 11/10/2012

148

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 33.29 4.446

8003 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 33.4 4.431

8009 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 33.42 4.428

8005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 34.95 4.235

8007 Frankie Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 37.54 3.942

8010 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 39.57 3.740

8008 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson100 44.48 3.327

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 34.2 4.327

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 40.61 3.644



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 11/10/2012

148

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.69 5.545

12003 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 28.06 5.274

12005 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 30.8 4.805

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.53 4.694

12006 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 34.39 4.304

12020 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 31.04 4.768

12001 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 45.78 3.233

12008 Tsunami Pug Abby Bruce NQ 55.88 2.649



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABA 11/10/2012

154

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 25.68 5.997

16009 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 26.92 5.721

16023 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 27.59 5.582

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 32.37 4.757

16013 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 33.54 4.592

16018 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 34.71 4.437

16021 Aberdeen Shetland Sheepdog Carol Halprin100 35.24 4.370

16012 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 25.98 5.928

16014 Radar Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 28.07 5.486

16004 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 33.26 4.630

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 35.35 4.356

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 36.17 4.258

16020 Sprint Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay NQ 36.89 4.175

16006 Bailey Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan NQ 45.1 3.415

16016 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 55.44 2.778

16019 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 56.05 2.748



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABA 11/10/2012

160

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 26.05 6.142

20014 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.66 6.002

20007 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.69 5.995

20010 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 27.07 5.911

20009 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 27.52 5.814

20025 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 27.67 5.782

20023 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 28.15 5.684

20022 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 29.18 5.483

20020 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 29.78 5.373

20015 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynnmarie Thompson100 31.49 5.081

20008 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 31.71 5.046

20017 Caper Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 32.61 4.906

20018 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 32.71 4.891

20021 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani100 32.97 4.853

20060 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 35.12 4.556

20033 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.76 4.474

20032 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 25.1 6.375

20027 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 27.15 5.893

20030 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 32.88 4.866

20019 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 34.23 4.674

20026 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 37.27 4.293

20013 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 37.28 4.292



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABA 11/10/2012

160

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.62 5.793

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.98 5.718

24012 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 28.95 5.527

24011 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 31.29 5.113

24018 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 33.26 4.811

24014 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 36.64 4.367

24009 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 25.26 6.334

24035 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 27.28 5.865

24004 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ 29.03 5.512

24013 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 30.72 5.208

24005 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 32.08 4.988

24002 Riva German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lori Bielawa NQ 32.17 4.974

24017 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 33.34 4.799

24016 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 35.02 4.569

24019 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill NQ 36.89 4.337

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 37.69 4.245

24007 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 38.57 4.148

24015 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 47.26 3.386



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABA 11/10/2012

160

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 33.38 4.793



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABA 11/10/2012

131

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Guy Noir Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 53.61 2.444



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABA 11/10/2012

135

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 29.82 4.527

16036 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan100 34.61 3.901

16024 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 37.65 3.586

16025 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 53.23 2.536



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 11/10/2012

135

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 51.39 2.627



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ABA 11/10/2012

160

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 35.96 4.449

16032 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 29.02 5.513



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 11/10/2012

160

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Ella Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 60.77 2.633



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

ABA 11/10/2012

148

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32 4.625

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 41.61 3.557

4003 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan100 43.48 3.404

4004 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 45.95 3.221

4005 Daria Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 38.68 3.826



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ABA 11/10/2012

148

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 33.74 4.386

8013 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 44.79 3.304

8012 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 53.94 2.744



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ABA 11/10/2012

154

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown          NQ 38.66 3.983



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ABA 11/10/2012

160

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 30.08 5.319

16027 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 32.74 4.887

16030 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis100 33.45 4.783

16031 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 38.68 4.137

16028 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 33.97 4.710



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 11/10/2012

160

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 33.77 4.738

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 39.74 4.026

20038 Refund Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 46.41 3.448



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24018 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini67 28.67



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16035 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 34.42



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20045 Drake Border Collie Trudy Nass NQ 27.8



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

8016 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 53.96



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12020 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 35.69



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill57 39.38

16016 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 37.44



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20005 Guinness Portuguese Water Dog Patrick Klingaman64 37.35

20003 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling62 36.48

20021 Strummer Boxer Jill Viggiani NQ 38.15

20016 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 38.6

20015 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynnmarie Thompson NQ 49.51



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24012 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli75 34.07

24022 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

24023 Bizz Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ NT



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12001 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen61 40.04



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20028 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson78 28.96

20006 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin66 35.33

20002 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson66 37.98

20004 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 36.08

20025 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 41.45



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook62 39.88

24025 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 37.57



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire79 39.14

8009 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock70 35.61

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome70 38.49



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16009 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie80 35.93

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien76 34.54

16018 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick76 36.06

16004 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon74 41.07

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 34.95

16020 Sprint Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay NQ 36.77

16019 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 47.36



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest77 34.91

20007 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest75 36.78

20032 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest74 37.62

20008 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist64 35.6

20014 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.51



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12012 Guy Noir Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16032 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin77 33.78

16026 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye67 33.95

16036 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan50 39.01



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

8017 Abigail Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

 NQ 33.77



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16024 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 43.22



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20035 Murphy Portuguese Water Dog Kathy  Klingaman NQ 44.9



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 42.33



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/10/2012

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16028 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth75 37.66

16027 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson74 39.22


